REVISED

Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

January 18, 2024 5:00 p.m. Auditorium, Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman Robert Hufft

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 12/7/23

Order of Business:

TR 24-002 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN ENGAGEMENT LETTER FOR LEGAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TAX COMMISSION AND PIPESTEM LAW, P.C. Sponsor: Sandra Golden

NCA 24-004 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE OKLAHOMA NATIVE ASSETS COALITION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION Sponsor: Sandra Golden (\$10,000.00)

NCA 24-006 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 50 § 1-107, ENTITLED "Commission Composition" Sponsor: Sandra Golden

Referred Legislation:

NCA 24-008 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO NATIVE AMERICAN LINK, INC. Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$5,000.00)

Other Business:

MNGE

Muscogee Nation Businesses, LLC

Muscogee International, LLC

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: